	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 1846	
1	Dist Jalpargui ps NIA	4
2	D Act 1PC Section 100/040/07 FIR No. 546/21 Date 04/06/201	
	Dist Jalparami P.S. /V/F Year 2021 FIR No. 546/21 Date 04/06/2021 i) Act. IPC Sections /88/269/270) Act. P/D Sections 51(5) of Dioaster (III) Act. Sections (IV) Others Acts & Sections (IV) Othe	8
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence Day	parties .
	Time Period Frescia Q 4 Date From 04/06/2021 Date To 04/05/2021	
2	Time Period. Evering How Time From 17:45 Hm Time To 19:05 Hb (b) Information received at P.S. Date. 04/06/2021	
3	(b) Information received at PS. Date. 04/06/2021 Time To. 19:05 Hz. (c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s). 167	
4	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 167 Time 19:35 III. Type of Information Time 19:35 III.	
5.	Type of Information Time 17:35 Mr. Place of Occurrence (A) D. Written / Oral	
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. O.2 Km, North (b) Address, Sakligarth, are a Dr. O.1.T.O. O.1.	
	(b) Address Sakligarh area. Ps. NJP. Dist. Jalpaiguri	
7.	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
6	Name of the P.S	
£.	(a) Name SI Ganesh Ray (b) Father's / Husband's Name	
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
	(d) Nationality Jude au	
	Date of Issue :	
	(f) Occupation Govt. Service Place of Issue.	4
	(g) Address New Talpaigari PS, Sileguri Polic Communicariale, Silguri Details of known / suspected / unknown account it is	
7.	accused with full particulars	
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
	Senarale Steel enclosed heredia	
		1
	(1) Pankaj Kr. Roy (31) S/O Late Subnash Roy of Amarpur Colony ,PS Barwani ,Dist. 8. Ri Diet Day (2) Md. Sakil Alam (34) S/O Md. Kashim of Downson Post (1988).	
	Dist, Darvanga (3) Nileah Gasta (ast	
•	Dist- Jaipaiguri (4) Risweitt Cair (25) a.	
	Dist- Jalpaiguri (5) Bapi Chakraborty (48) S/o Sudhir Gain of Ambikanagar, 2 no Road, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (6) Amullya Roy (50) S/o Late Madhai Roy of	1
9.	Dist- Jalpaiguri (7) Satvern Sho (28) S. A. D. Roy of Roy Para, IOC Road PS- N.ID	,
1	Jaipaiguri (8) Nur Md. (32) S/o Sanaf S	
	Uttam Kr. Singh (48) Late Brijish Kr. Singh of Pratappur, PS- Purabad, Dist- Muradabad (9) Pradip Roy (36) S/o Late Shudir Roy of Subashpally PS- Silicaria Bi	
10	Pradip Roy (36) S/o Late Shudir Roy of Subashpally, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling (11) Dip Saha (23) S/o Late Gopal Saha of Tikiapara, PS- Siliguri ,Dist- Darjeeling	
11	. Inques	
12	L. FIR Co. Control of the Control of	
	Wo Jalpaiguri Police Statio)r
	Filiquei Metropolitan Pollog	. ?
13	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of	9.0
	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed	
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	
		٠
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /	
0	er the original written	
. 1	4. Signature / Thumb impression	
- 1	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station	
	가게 하나 이 경로 가는 그는 그는 그는 가는 사람들이 가게 되었다. 그래 사람들이 되었다. 그래, 이 마음을 하는 이번에 가지 않는 것이다. 그는 그를 다고 있다고 있다고 있다고 있다고 있다. 그리	
1	Name: SAMIR TAMANG 15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No. S' OF POLICE O/C New Jalpongers PS SPC	
780	O/c New Jalpangun Ps SPc	

The Officer-In-Charge New Jalpaiguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

: FIR Sub

Sir,

In producing herewith 11 (Eleven) arrested accused persons U/s 41 Cr.P.C who disclosed their identity as (1) Pankaj Kr. Roy (31) S/O Late Subnash Roy of Amarpur Colony ,PS Barwani Dist. Begusarai, Bihar (2) Md. Sakil Alam (34) S/O Md. Kashim of Darvanga, PS Ashok Papermil, Dist. Darvanga (3) Nilesh Sarkar (26) S/o Nikhil Sarkar of Ghosh Nursing Home, PSraperium, Dist. Darvanga (c), wajit Gain (26) S/o Sudhir Gain of Ambikanagar, 2 no Road, PS-NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (4) Biswajit Gain (26) S/o Sudhir Gain of Ambikanagar, 2 no Road, PS-NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (5) Bapi Chakraborty (48) S/o Sujendra Chakraborty of IOC Road, PS-NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (6) Amullya Roy (50) S/o Late Madhai Roy of Roy Para, IOC Road , PS-NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (7) Satyam Sha (38) S/o Ram Nath Sha of D.S.Colony, PS- NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri (8) Nur Md. (32) S/o Sanaf Sajjan of Karula , PS- Muradabad , Dist- Muradabad (9) Uttam Kr. Slngh (48) Late Brijish Kr. Singh of Pratappur, PS- Purabad, Dist - Sultanpur (10) Pradip Roy (36) S/o Late Shudir Roy of Subashpally, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling (11) Dip Saha (23) S/o Late Gopal Saha of Tikiapara, PS- Siliguri ,Dist- Darjeeling.

I, SI Ganesh Roy of New Jalpaiguri Police Station, SPC do here by lodged this written complaint against the above noted persons to the effect that on 04/06/21 while on performing evening mobile Van duty in c/w NJP vide GDE No 156 Dtd. 04/06/21 and MCC NO 1404/21 Dtd. 04/06/21 I, along with forces had been to Saktigarh area, in between and in between 17:45 hrs and 19:05 Hrs, and found that the above noted persons are gathered there without any reason and found them without wearing mask also making unnecessary gathering at Saktigarh area .. On being asked the above noted persons stated before me that they were well aware of Govt. order regarding pandemic situation of Covid-19 and wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in public places in the current pandemic disaster situation.

They all are violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal vide Memo No. 486-CS/2021 dt. 24.04.2021. Hence, I arrested them in c/w the case under proper memo of arrest in between 17:45 hrs and 19:05 Hrs, duly signed by them in presence of witnesses inform the ground of arrest.

Hence, I, request you for starting a specific case U/S 188/269/270 IPC r/w sec 51 (b) of disaster Management Act. 2005 against the above noted accused persons and arrange proper investigation of the case.

Enclosure:-

pewestigation

1. Dist Jacow gw

Memo of Arrest

Received on 04/06/2021 00-19:35thm vide NJP GDE NO 167 atd. 04/06/2021 and storrles NJP care NO 546/4 dtd.
04/06/21 U/S 188/269/270 I Re PIN fee
51(6) 9 Sesasles Management Actail
endroad to PSI A Tay Pradhan for its

lew Jalpaiguri Police Station

Yours faithfully,

(SI GANESH ROY) & NJP, SPC

Dated: 04/06/2021